## 505775524 11/15/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5822342

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE			
					CONVEYING PARTY [
		Name Execu	ition Date		
PALO ALTO RESEARO	CH CENTE	R, INCORPORATED 06/15/2	.017		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY				
Street Address:	504 SCOTT STREET				
Internal Address:	USAMF	USAMRDC-JA W81XWH-08-C-0065			
City:	FORT	FORT DETRICK			
State/Country:	MARYL	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	21702-	j012			
Property Type	,	Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	,	Number 13426518			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	301)619-5034	ne sent		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	DATA be sent to	13426518	be sent		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to provided	301)619-5034 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 3016192047	be sent		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to	301)619-5034 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 3016192047 nathan.d.stadig.civ@mail.mil	be sent		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to provided	301)619-5034 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 3016192047 mathan.d.stadig.civ@mail.mil _EIGH Z. CALLANDER	be sent		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provided	301)619-5034 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 3016192047 nathan.d.stadig.civ@mail.mil	be sent		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provided	301)619-5034 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 3016192047 nathan.d.stadig.civ@mail.mil LEIGH Z. CALLANDER 504 SCOTT STREET	be sent		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provided	301)619-5034 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 3016192047 mathan.d.stadig.civ@mail.mil _EIGH Z. CALLANDER 504 SCOTT STREET JSAMRDC-JA W81XWH-08-C-0065	be sent		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	301)619-5034 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 3016192047 nathan.d.stadig.civ@mail.mil LEIGH Z. CALLANDER 504 SCOTT STREET JSAMRDC-JA W81XWH-08-C-0065 FORT DETRICK, MARYLAND 21702-5012	be sent		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	301)619-5034 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 3016192047 hathan.d.stadig.civ@mail.mil LEIGH Z. CALLANDER 504 SCOTT STREET JSAMRDC-JA W81XWH-08-C-0065 FORT DETRICK, MARYLAND 21702-5012 NATHAN D. STADIG	be sent		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: IAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to provided	301)619-5034 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 3016192047 mathan.d.stadig.civ@mail.mil LEIGH Z. CALLANDER 504 SCOTT STREET JSAMRDC-JA W81XWH-08-C-0065 FORT DETRICK, MARYLAND 21702-5012 NATHAN D. STADIG /NATHAN D. STADIG/	be sent		

## **Confirmatory License**

Invention Title	Thin Film Field Effect Transistor With Dual Semiconductor Layers				
inventors.	Sanjiv Sambandan, Ana C Arias, Gregory L Whiting				
Assignmen	Palo Alto Research Center, Incorporated				
U.S. Filing Bote	3/21/2012				
U.S. Issue Data	10/16/2012				
Application Seriel No	<b>13/426518</b>	Patent	8288799		
Formign Applications Film1/Intendent In:					
Contract Number	W81XWH-08-C-0065				

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at DFAR 252.227-7038 or 37 CFR 401.14 (if applicable), FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12 (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above identified grant or contract award from the United State Government. This document is confirmatory of:

1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and reissues granted thereon throughout the world; and that

2. Principal rights to this Subject Invention have been left with the licensor.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this day of	06/15/17 1
By	- $MM/$
	Michael Waltrip
Title	Senior Director, Intellectual Property Management and Commercialization
fæ	Palo Alto Research Center, Incorporated
At	3333 Coyote Hill Rd. Palo Alto, CA 94304

W81XWH-08-C-0065

Granted

20090695US03

RECORDED: 11/15/2019

## PATENT REEL: 051026 FRAME: 0988